



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for any errors that might occur due to the submission of incomplete / incorrect / illegible copy.

No future queries will be handled in connection with the above.

CONTENTS

		Gazette	Page	
		No.	No.	
	PROVINCIAL NOTICES • PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS			
190	Eastern Cape Houses of Traditional Leaders: Determination of dates for the election of members of Eastern Cape Houses of Traditional Leaders	3913	3	

PROVINCIAL NOTICES • PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 190 OF 2017

DEPARTMENT OF COOPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

DETERMINATION OF DATES FOR THE ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF EASTERN CAPE HOUSES OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS IN TERMS OF THE REGULATIONS ON THE ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF EASTERN CAPE HOUSES OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS.

The Member of the Executive Council responsible for Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs acting in terms of regulation 7 (1) and 8 (2) of the regulations on the election of members of Eastern Cape Houses of Traditional Leaders, hereby determine the dates for the election of members of Houses of Traditional Leaders in the Province.

The dates of the meetings and the purpose of the meetings thereof are set in the schedule hereto.

F.D. Xasa Member of the Executive Council Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs

<u>SCHEDULE</u>: DATES OF THE MEETINGS AND THE PURPOSE OF THE MEETINGS.

DATE OF THE MEETING	PURPOSE OF THE MEETING
18 September 2017	Holding of meetings by candidates of Electoral Colleges at the seat of a District or Metropolitan Municipalities with Traditional Leadership Institutions (Traditional Councils) for the purpose of electing members of Local Houses of Traditional Leaders.
20 September 2017	Holding of first meeting by elected members of Local Houses for the purpose of electing the Chairperson and Deputy Chairperson as well as representatives of Local Houses in the Provincial House.
26 September 2017	Holding of first meeting by members of the Provincial House for the purpose of electing the Chairperson and Deputy Chairperson as well as representatives of the Provincial House in the National House of Traditional Leaders.

No. 3913 5

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001. Contact Centre Tel: 012-748 6200. eMail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6053, 748 6061, 748 6065

Also available at the Legal Advisory Services, *Province of the Eastern Cape*, Private Bag X0047, Bisho, 5605. Tel. (040) 635-0052.

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za